W	1700	06-28-1999	9						
Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92	18.97			ECORDATION	Atty. Do	cket: 196	50.130		
To the Commis	sioner of Pat	101077515) 	ached original docume	ents or copy	thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
(1) JOHN R. GALT (2) ANTHONY PAULOVIC			Name: <u>HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.</u> Foreign Address: <u>500 Queen Street S.</u>						
(3) JERZY SZAJAK (4) UWE K. MELIS			Poleigh At	duress. <u>500 Queen sure</u>	<u>πι </u>				
			Bolton, Or	itario, Canada L7E 5S	5				
Additional name(s)						r.			
Nature of conveyance	Yes X No Nature of conveyance:				Domestic Address:				
-	Assignment					4.6	3		
	Other			S	State	71D			
Francisco Data (1)	E/01/00 - (3) E/	19/00. (2) 5/25/00. P. (4)	City.	`	naic	Z11 _			
Execution Date: (1) 5/21/99; (2) 5/18/99; (3) 5/25/99; & (4) 26/99			Additional	name(s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes	XNo		
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	CAPABIL	ITY AND PURGING	METHOD				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scint		6. Numbe	er of applications and p	patents invol	ved:			
concerning documen			One						
Name: F									
3	0 Rockefeller P	laza	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	. \$	40.00			
		V1- 10113 2001	X Enc	closed					
	iew fork, new	York 10112-3801	☐ Aut	horized to be charged	to deposit a	ccount			
Telephone No.:(212) 218-2100		8. Deposi	t account number (for	deficiency o	r excess)			
Facsimile No.:(212) 218-2200			06-12	205				
		· ········	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying b	y deposit	account):		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACI	E					
9. Statement and signat	ure.								
To the best of my kn true copy of the orig		elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true o	and the attached is the	? original do	ocument o	r is a		
,	2 09335/195	1/2 - In a 8	> R .	0					
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. 1	No. 31,588 no n	1	noc	×~	June 18,	1999			

Signature

F501\W184867\dew

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN R. GALT, ANTHONY PAULOVIC, JERZY SZAJAK and UWE K. MELISCH (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are: 68 MacTaggart Drive, Nobleton, Ontario, Canada L0G 1N0; P.O. Box 1010, R.R. #4, Moncton, New Brunswick, Canada E1C 8J8; 25 Rivercrest Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6S 4H4; and 14 Berrydown Drive, Bolton, Ontario, Canada L7E 1L8 respectively, made an invention entitled:

SHOOTING POT WITH ENHANCED PURGE CAPABILITY AND PURGING METHOD

(Attorney Docket No: T8-465013US)

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States Patent Application is executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 500 Queen Street S., Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 5S5 is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent and any Reissues that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0965 AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

John Galt	BOLTON, CINTARIO	this <u>2}</u>	_ day of <u>MAY</u>	, 1999.
	STATEMENT OF	F WITNESS		
Galt who is personal execute the same.	hereby declare the lly known to me to be the perso	on in the assig	nment herein, duly sig	gn and
EXECUTED at	Brothm out	this _ <i> 8</i>	day of	, 1999.
<i>O y</i> 2.120	STATEMENT OF	WITNESS		

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0966

I, Jauce Coxum, whose full post office address is po 40x
Anthony Paulovic, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at
EXECUTED at BOLTOW OWTATIO this 25 day of MAY, 1999. Jerzy Szajak STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Roman PiROG, whose full post office address is 560 Queen \$7. S. Botton, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jerzy Szajak, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at
EXECUTED at Bollow, Onland this 26 day of May, 1999. Uwe Melisch
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Pierre J. Pind , whose full post office address is 56c Coeen (+ 6 Belton), hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Uwe Melisch, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Bolton Ontorio this 26 day of May, 1997.

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0967